

म.प्र. पॉवर ट्रांसमिशन कम्पनी लिमिटेड (म.प्र. शासन, ऊर्जा विभाग)

कार्यालय –कार्यपालन यंत्री, अ.उ.दा. (निर्माण), संभाग द्वितीय सी–1, एवं सी–2, 220 के.व्ही. उपकेन्द्र परिसर, महलगॉव, ग्वालियर (म.प्र.) पिन–474011, E-mail. eeehtgwl2@gmail.com, eeehtc.d2.gwl@mptransco.nic.in

कमांक/का0यं0/अजदा–नि0/द्वितीय/कार्य/23/16

ग्वालियर, दिनांक : 04/04/23

प्रति,

वनमण्डलाधिकारी सामान्य वनमण्डल, ग्वालियर (म.प्र.)

विषयः– ग्वालियर जिला अन्तर्गत वनमण्डल ग्वालियर में 132 के.व्ही. महलगॉव – ग्वालियर द्वितीय लाइन को 132 के.व्ही. जी.आई.एस. उपकेन्द्र फूलबाग पर लिलो के वनप्रस्ताव प्रकरण क्रमांक FP/MP/TRANS /145914/2021 (3.861 हेक्टेयर) की सैद्धांतिक अनुमोदन (Stage-1) में अधिरोपित शर्तो की पूर्ति प्रतिवेदन प्रेषित करने बावत्।

संदर्भः--1. भारत सरकार पर्यावरण वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय, क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय भोपाल का पत्र क्रमांक 6-MPB014/2022-BHO दिनांक 16.11.2022

- का पत्र भोपाल भावन सतपुड़ा मुख्य वनसंरक्षक (कक्ष भू–प्रबंध) 2. प्रधान क्रमांक / एफ-4 / 12 / 2022 / 10-11 / 3825 दिनांक 16.11.2022
- 3. आपके कार्यालय का पत्र क्रमांक/डी.एम./2022/14104 दिनांक 25.11.2022
- 4. आपके कार्यालय का पत्र क्रमांक/डी.एम./2022/14106 दिनांक 25.11.2022
- 5. आपके कार्यालय का पत्र क्रमांक/डी.एम./2022/702 दिनांक 30.01.2023

उपरोक्त विषयांतर्गत लेख है कि प्रस्तावित 132 के.व्ही. महलगॉव-ग्वालियर द्वितीय लाइन के 132 के.व्ही. जी.आई.एस. उपकेन्द्र फूलबाग पर लिलो कार्य में प्रभावित वन भूमि 3.861 हैक्टेयर के व्यपवर्तन की सैद्धांतिक अनुमोदन (Stage-1) सशत्त संदर्भित पत्र क्रमांक 01 एवं 02 द्वारा जारी की जा चुकी है।

उक्त संदर्भित पत्रों के परिपालन में अधिरोपित शर्तों का पालन प्रतिवेदन एवं वचन पत्र निम्नानुसार प्रस्तुत है।

शर्त	शर्त	पालन प्रतिवेदन				
क्रमांक A.	Conditions which need to be complied priro to handing over of forest land by the Stat Forest Department.					
(1)	The cost of compensatory afforstation on the CA land (7.722 ha DFL) at the prevailing wage rates as per compensatory afforestation scheme (including the cost of survey, demarcation and erection of permanent pillars etc. As required for securing the land agaonst encroachment) shall be deposited in advance with the State Forest Department by the prject authority. The CA will be maintained for 10 years. The scheme may include appropriate provision for anticipated cost increase for works scheduled for subsequent years.	Challan No. S-2911852 दिनांक 19.12.2022 के द्वारा राशि रू. 6922695 / – कैम्पा मद में चालान दिनांक 16.12.2022 को जमा करा दी गई है।				
(2)	The State Government shall charge the Net Present Value (NPV) for the 3.861 ha forest area to be diverted underthis proposal from the User Agency as per the order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of Indiadated 30/10/2002, 01/08/2003, 28/03/2008, 24/04/2008 and 09/05/2008 in IA No. 566 in WP (C) No. 202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued by the Ministry vide letters No. 5-1/1998-FC dated 03/10/2006 and 5-3/2007-FC dated 05/02/2009, 5-3/2011-FC(Vol-II) dated 06/01/2022.	Challan No. S-2911852 दिनांक 19.12.2022 के द्वारा राशि रू. 3697989 / – कैम्पा मद में चालान दिनांक 16.12.2022 को जमा करा दी गई है।				

(3)		Challan No. S-87684060
(3)	The User Agency in consulation with the State Forest Department prepare a detailed scheme for creation and maintenace of plantation of dwad species (prefeably medicinal plants) in right of way under the transmission line for execution of the said scheme to the State Forest Department	दिनांक 27.02.2023 के द्वारा राशि रू. 2669752 / – कैम्पा मद में चालान दिनांक 21.02. 2023 को जमा करा दी गई
	of the said scheme to the State Forest Department.	2023 की जना प्रति या पर्
(4)	The User Agency will defray the cost of such plantation (medicinal/dwarf species plantation).	मान्य है।
(5)	Cost of medicinal/dwarf species plantation shall be transferred to CAMPA fund via online/e.portal.	मान्य है।
(6)	All the funds received from the user agency under the project shall be transferred / deposited to CAMPA fund only through e- portal (https:/parivesh.nic.in/).	मान्य है।
(7)	The complete compliance of the FRA, 2006 shall be ensured by way of prescribed certificate from the concerned District Collector.	संलग्न किया गया है।
(8)	The KML files of diverted area and CA areas shall be uploaded on the e-Green watch portal with all requisite details prior to Stage - II approval.	मान्य है।
(9)	Violation of any of these conditions will amount to violation of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 and action would be taken as prescribed in Para 1.21 of Chapter 1 of the Handbook of Comprehensive Guidelines of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 as issued by this Ministry's letter No. 5-2/2017-FC dated	मान्य है।
(10)	28.03.2019 The Compiance report shall be uploaded on e-portal (https:/parivesh.nic.in/).	मान्य है।
В.	Conditions which need to be strictly complied on field after h to the User Agency by the State Forest Department but the co undertaking shall be submitted prior to Stage - II approval.	anding over of forest land mpliance in form of
(1)	Legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged.	मान्य है।
(2)	Compensatory afforstation shall be taken up by the Forest Deparment over 7.722 ha degraded forest land at Survey No. 110, Gram Panchayat- Mukthyarpur, Tehsil – Tansen Hastinapur, District- Gwalior at the cost of the user agency. As far as possible, a mixture of local native species shall be planted and monoculture of any species, especially non-native species should be avoided.	दिनांक 17.12.2022 के द्वारा राणि क 639336 (- को जमा
(3)	Additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Superm Court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, shall also be charged by the State Government from the User Agency. The User Agnecy shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.	मान्य है।
(4)	Only 30% of the trees are approved to be felled and list of trees shall be submitted in compliance of In-principle approval.	Challan No. 051/9999999/04/06/12/ 22/ 001912 दिनांक 17.12.2022 के द्वारा राशि रू. 22533/- को जमा
		करा दी गई है।

6)

0

T dam in 2

-

		मान्य है।
(6)	The User Agency shall comply with the guideline for laying transmission lines through forest as per Chapter 10 of FCA, 1980 Handbook, 2019.	मान्य है।
(7)	The boundary of the diverted forest land shall be suitably demarcated on ground at the project cost, as per the directions of the concerned Dy. Conservator of Forest.	मान्य है।
(8)	The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without prior approval of Central Government	मान्य है।
(9)	the labour comp shall be established on the forest land.	मान्य है।
(10)	The User Agency shall provide alternate fuels preferably if o to the labours and the staff working at the site so as to avoid any	मान्य है।
(11)	damage and pressure on the hearby lotest areas. No additional or new path will be constructed inside the forest area for transporatation of construction materials for execution of the project work.	मान्य है।
(12)	The period of diversion under this approval shall be co- terminus with the period of the project life.	मान्य है।
(13)	The forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the project proposal.	मान्य है।
(14)	The forest land proposed to be diverted shall under ne circumstances to transferred to any other agencies, department,	मान्य है।
(15)	Any other condition that he Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change may stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forest & wildlife.	

उपरोक्तानुसार अधिरोपित समस्त शर्तों का पालन किया गया है एवं भविष्य में अधिनियम 1980 के तहत

जो भी शर्ते पूर्ण की जाना होगी, म.प्र.पॉ.ट्रां.कं.लि. द्वारा उनका पालन किया जावेगा। अतः अनुरोध है कि उक्त वनप्रस्ताव प्रकरण क्रमांक FP/MP/TRANS /145914/2021 (3.861 हेक्टेयर)

- हेतु Working permission (Stage-II) जारी करने का कष्ट करें।
- संलग्नः– 1. चालान की छायाप्रति– 3 नग। 2. एफआरए की छायाप्रति।

🖬 अभियंता

(अउदा–निर्माण) संभाग द्वितीय म.प्र.पॉ.ट्रां.कं.लि. ग्वालियर

प्रतिलिपिः–

7

अतिरिक्त मुख्य वनसंरक्षक (कक्ष भू–प्रबंध) (APCCF) संतपुड़ा भवन भौपोल को सूचनार्थ एवं कार्यवाही हेतु प्रेषित।

- 2. मुख्य अभियंता अउदा–निर्माण म.प्र.पॉ.ट्रां.कं.लि. जबलपुर।
- 3. अधीक्षण यंत्री अउदा-निर्माण वृत्त म.प्र.पॉ.ट्रां.कं.लि. ग्वालियर।
- श्री पंकज कुमार, सहायक यंत्री अउदा–निर्माण संभाग द्वितीय म.प्र.पॉ.ट्रां.कं.लि. ग्वालियर– वनमण्डल ग्वालियर के सतत् सम्पर्क में रहकर प्रकरण को शीघ्र निष्पादन कराना सुनिश्चित करें।

Challen



	ENCY COPY	l L	CAN	PA-MOE	F Copy
यूनियन बैंक ।	JUnion Bank		यूनियन बैंक (~	ion Bank
B.	(a) (antiger)		S Street		
Challan for col Date : 16-12-2022	lection of CAMPA fund		Challan for co Date : 16-12-2022	liection	of CAMFA fund
Client Code.	CAM5076	١٢	Client Code.	CAM	5076
Location.	MADHYA PRADESH		Location.	MAD	IYA PRADESH
Remitter Name.	MPPTCL		Remitter Name.	MPPT	CL
PIF/Application No.	64145914841		Pi=/Application No.	64145	914841
MoEF/SG File No.	6-ИРВ014-2022-ВНО		MoEF/SG File Ne.	S-MPE	3014-2022-BHO
Address.	SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER EHT-C CIRCLE Gwalior		Address.	ENGI	RINTENDING NEER EHT-C LEGwalior
Remitter Contact No. Email-Id. Mobile No. Landline No.	akshærma131313@gmail.com 9425805053 751-2448253		Remitter Contact No. Emall-Id. Mobile No. Landlinc No.	94258	rma131313@gmail.co 05053 148253
Amoun!(in Rs)	10520684/-		funount(in Rs)	10620	684/-
leneficiary Branch - nd Code.	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre,21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027		Beneficlary Branch and Code.	FCS C	Bank Of India Centre,21/1. III Floor, Towers, Mission Gengaluru-560027
mount in Words: Orie Cre und:ed and Eighty-Four R A MAND Depositor Signature Signature ECUTIVE E UT (Control) S. C. L. ank's Transaction Numb S-2911852			Amount in Words. One C tundied and Eighty-Four Depositor Signature (Signature) Sank's Transaction Num S-29/1852	Rupees O	and Loss 1 Den and So and Loss 1 Den and So and Loss 1 Den and So and Loss 1 Den and So by Charles 1 Den and So Branch Starlo
to process the transa Challan should only to INST/UD, Enter the Romitter Na Information 1	te accepted against	.	Branches should us to process the trans Challan should only INST/DD. Enter the Remitter I Information 1 Enter the Remitter I Information 2	v be acce Name in	Additional

D

CAMPA-MOEF Copy In Union Bank Ð 19 for collection of CAMPA fund 2 CAM5076 MADHYA PRADESH MPPTCL 64145914841 No. 5-MPBC14-2022-EHO •. SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER EHT-C CIRCLEGwalior No. aksharma131313@gmail.com 9425805053 751-2448253 10620684/-Union Bank Of India FCS Centre,21/1. IN Floor, ch Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

d only be accepted against hitter Name in Additional hitter Mobile number in Additional

×3



Department of Finance , Government of Madhya Pradesh Acknowledgement Receipt for Online Tax Payment to M.P. State Government



TIN (Tax payment Identification Number) / Enrollment / Registration No.	-
Depositor/Dealer Name	Er AK Sharma EE
Address	
District selected for Payment	C1C2 220 kv SS Campu, Sirol road Mahalgaon, Gwalior, , Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh - 474011
	Gwallor
Unique Registration Number (URN)	MPTURN171220220000749
Department and Office Name	
Challan Payment Period	Common Challan Entry,
	2023-2024

				Purpose Details			
CRN	Assessment/ Concerning Period	Head of Accour		Challan Identification Number (CIN)	Chailan No.	Amount(Rs.	
MPT040617122022000024	2022-12-17 to 2023-03-31	0406-01-800-022 0 (Other Receipts- Miscellaneous receip)		UBIN0538370040617122022044180	051/9999999/0406/12/22/001912	651869.00	
Total Amount(in figures)			6 51	960.00			
Total Amount(in words)			6,51,869.00				
Name and Code of the Bank			Six Lakh Fifty One Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Nine Rupees Only				
Bank Reference Number			UNION BANK OF INDIA (26)				
			514519286				
Scroll No			514519286				
Scroll Date			17/12/2022				
Date of Transaction / Time of Transaction (HH24:mm:ss)			17/12/2022 12:01:43				
Transaction Status			Success				

No.41.32

u

61

Grand

FORM-1 (For linear projects) Government of JHDIA. Office of the District Collector SHALIOR

Annexure-I

Dated

To WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

In Compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forests (MoEF), Government of India's letter No. 11-9/98-FC (pt.) dated 3rd August 2009 Wherein the MoEF issued guidelines on submission of evidencs for having initiated and completed th process of settlement of rights under the scheduled Tribes and other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of forest Rights) Act, 2006 (FRA' for short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purposes read with MoEF's letter dated 5th February 2013 Wherein MoEF issued Certain relaxation in respect of linear projects, it is certified that 3.861 Hectares of forest land proposed to be diverted in favour of E.E.EHT-Const. Dn.-II, MPPTCL, Gwalior (name of user agency) for laying of LILO 132 KV Mahalgaon Gwalior-II line at 132 KV GIS Phoolbag' (purpose for diversion of forest land) in Gwalior district falls within jurisdiction of in Gwalior tehsil.

It is further certified that:-

- (a) The complete process for identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has been carried out for the entire 3.861 Hectares of forest area proposed for diversion. A copy of records of all consultations and meetings of Forest Rights Committee(s), Gram Sabha(s), Sub- Division Level Committee(s) and the District Level Committee are enclosed as annexure II. No any rights are being effected with this acquisition of forest land annexure-II
- (b) The Diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as required under section 3 (2) of the FRA have been completed and the Gram Sabhas have given their consent to it.
- (c) The proposal does not involve recognised rights of Primitive Tribal
 / Groups and Pre-agricultural communities.

Encl:- As above.

1 4 4 A 190

,0

(Full name and official seal of the District Collector)



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER EHT CONSTRUCTION DIVISION-II M.P. POWER TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED

Qtr. No. C-1 & C-2, 220 K.V. S/S Campus, Mahalgaon, Gwalior (M.P.) Pin-474011 Phone: 0751-2820151, E-mail: eeehtgwl2@gmail.com (Fully owned by Govt. of M.P.)

Certificate of Undertaking-NPV

Madhya Pradesh Power Transmission Company Limited is hereby submitting an undertaking to pay Net Present Value (NPV) as per Norms of "Forest Conservation Act-1980 and its amendments" as fixed by department of Forest. Government of Madhya Pradesh and pay the additional amount of NPV if determined by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in respect of Diversion of Forest Land required for Construction of 132 KV LILO of Ine Circuit of Gwalior-II to Mahalgaon Line at 132 KV GIS at Phoolbag, Gwalior against Proposal no-FP/MP/TRANS/145914/2021 of 3.861 Hectare.

Executive Engineer (EHT-C) Gwalior-II Division MPPTCL, Gwalior